AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			BPA NO.	1 CONTRACT ID CODE				OF 2	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MOO8	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See block 16C	NRC	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. 0-11-202 ed: 4/07/2011). NO. 5. PROJE			OJECT NO.(If appl	icable)	
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th			6)	CODE	3100		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Ashlee Bushell Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			3	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
ENERGY RESEARCH INC					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
6167 EXECUTIVE BLVD				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-42-07-482 0035					
ROCKVILLE MD 208523901					10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE 621211259	FACILITY CODE			Х	09-12-2008				
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDM	ENTS OF SOLICITA	ATIO	NS				
F	copies of the amendm which includes a reference to the CE DESIGNATED FOR THE F irtue of this amendment you de	nent; (bleesolieste totaleste totale	b) By acknowledging recitation and amendment PT OF OFFERS PRIO to change an offer alreading this amendment, a	eceipt nt nui R TO idy su nd is	of this amendment on embers. FAILURE OF YOUTH THE HOUR AND DATE abmitted, such change meceived prior to the ope	ach co OUR A SPEC ay be	opy of the AC- CIFIED MAY made	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
13. THIS ITEM APPI	LIES ONLY TO MODIFICA				•				
	THE CONTRACT/ORDER				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u> -	· · ·		
(Specifical A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:	y authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR	KIH IN II	EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	NIRA	CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED I SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F.		HANGES	(such as changes in pa	ying of	fice, appropriation date, etc.)				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:								
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Inc.	cremental Funding; Un	ilate	ral						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sign this docume	ent and	i return	copie	s to the issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UThe purpose of this modification is to \$496,157.00.	ICF section headings, including solicitation add incremental fund		-),000.00, from \$45	36,15	57.00 to		
Task Order Ceiling: \$878,916.78 (unchar Total Obligated Amount: \$496,157.00 (cl Period of Performance: 09/11/2008 - 12,	nanged)								
All other terms and conditions remain t	the same.								
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refere	nced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	anged, re	mains unchanged and in full fo	orce an	d effect.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Morie Gunter-Henderson Contracting Officer						
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. U	NITED STATES OF AMERICA	¥	-/c		16C. DATE SIGNI	 €D	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY	(Signature of	of Contr	acting Officer)		4/8/1	•	





STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NRC-42-07-482 0035 M008

The purpose of this modification is to increase the amount obligated by \$60,000.00 from \$436,157.00 to \$496,157.00. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Paragraph 3, page 2 of 2 under the Basic Task Order 35, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The amount obligated by the Government in respect to this task order is \$496,157.00 of which \$472,531.00 represents the reimbursable costs, and the amount of \$23,620.00 represents the fixed fee.

A summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action is provided as follows:

 TOTAL FY08 OBLIGATIONS:
 \$150,000.00

 TOTAL FY09 OBLIGATIONS:
 \$100,000.00

 TOTAL FY10 OBLIGATIONS:
 \$156,157.00

 TOTAL FY11 OBLIGATIONS:
 \$ 90,000.00

CUMULATIVE TOTAL OF OBLIGATIONS: \$496,157.00

This modification obligates FY11 funds in the amount of \$60,000.00.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.